

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Mat. App. No. 3 of 2025

Yumnam Bedana Devi and another

Appellants

Vs.

Thongam Deepak Singh

Respondent

With MC(Mat. App.) No. 2 of 2025

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

28.03.2025

(D. Krishnakumar, C.J) :

List the matters after 4 (four) weeks on 02.05.2025.

Interim order already granted is extended till then.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil