

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Mat. App. No. 3 of 2025

Yumnam Bedana Devi and another

Appellants

Vs.

Thongam Deepak Singh

Respondent

With MC(Mat.App.) No. 2 of 2025

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

ORDER

(K. Somashekar, C.J.)

06.06.2025

Mr. H. Nabachandra, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. S. Lokhendro, learned counsel for the respondent are present before the court physically.

However, at the request of learned counsel for the respondent in these matters, it is deemed appropriate that these matters would be listed on 22.07.2025.

JUDGE

Sushil

CHIEF JUSTICE