

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Mat. App. No. 3 of 2025

Yumnam Bedana Devi; & Anr.

Petitioner

Vs.

Thongam Deepak Singh

Respondent

***Clubbed with
MC (Mat. App.) No. 2 of 2025***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
(ORDER)**

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

22.07.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants, Mr. Siddharth; and learned counsel for the respondent, Mr. S. Lokhendro are present before the Court physically and fairly submit that these matter may be referred to Mediation Centre at High Court of Manipur to explore the possibility of amicable settlement in between the parties.

Accordingly, these matters are referred to Mediation Centre at High Court of Manipur to explore the possibility of amicable settlement in between the parties and be scheduled on 31.07.2025.

Both the appellants and the respondent are directed to be present before the Mediator through Video Conferencing facility on 31.07.2025 at 03:00 pm.

Accordingly, Member Secretary of Legal Service Authority is directed for providing the facility so as to enable the parties for appearing through video conferencing before the Mediator on 31.07.2025 at 03:00 pm.

Registry is directed to furnish relevant material for the purpose of reference.

Sandeep

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE