

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MAT. APP. No. 3 of 2025

Yumnam Bedana Devi & Anr.

... Appellants

- Versus -

Thongam Deepak Singh

... Respondent

With
MC(MAT. APP.) No. 2 of 2025

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R
[M. Sundar, CJ]

20.04.2026

Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel representing counsel on record for appellants and Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel representing counsel on record for sole respondent are before this Court (Physical Court).

Both afore-referred learned counsel make a joint/common request for adjournment citing personal inconvenience for counsel on record on both sides.

Order of interim stay granted by Hon'ble predecessor Division Bench on 28.02.2025, extended up to 02.05.2025 is now

resuscitated and the interim order i.e., order of interim stay granted by Hon'ble Division Bench on 28.02.2025 shall continue until further orders.

Afore-referred common/joint request for adjournment is acceded to.

List under the same cause list caption i.e., 'HEARING' on 14.07.2026.

List on 14.07.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin